## 505879346 01/23/2020

EPAS ID: PAT5926171

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER ANN CASTRO	04/08/2009
CHEONG K. FONG	04/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	THREE LAKES DRIVE
City:	NORTHFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15982542	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126297993

**Email:** manderson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-142858-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GILES N. TURNER

SIGNATURE: /Giles N. Turner/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=77707-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=77707-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=77707-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505879346 REEL: 051601 FRAME: 0907

Attorney Docket 1410/77707

ASSIGNMENT

We, JENNIFER ANN CASTRO, of Putnam Valley, New York and CHEONG K. FONG, of

Mount Kisco, New York for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a

Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield,

Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and

interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent

application entitled

**COFFEE COMPOSITION** 

Application Number 61/164,056 filed March 27, 2009; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in

all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all

rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all

documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said

patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051601 FRAME: 0908

April 8 , 2009	Jenny Ann Casty O Jenny ifer Ann Castro
State of New York  County of Westchester  ) ss	U v
State of <u>Now York</u> , personal known by me, who then and there was du	ent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by
April 5th 2009	
Thore Walow Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, Sta No. 01WA613 Qualified in Westche Commission Expires	ite of New York 39598 ester County

Apr. 1 8, , , , , , , , , , , , 20	009	Cheong K. Fong	1
State of NEW York			
State of NEW YORK  County of WESTCHESTER	) SS )		
I hereby certify that before State of Mew York known by me, who then and the acknowledged that the foregoing him on the date appearing at the	personally apre was duly sv assignment v	ppeared CHEONG k worn by me, and u	K. FONG, personally nder oath
April 5th	_, 2009		
Those Water Notary Publi	ESONÉ WATSON		
My Commission Expires NOTAR	Y PUBLIC, State of	New York	

No. 01WA6139598

Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires ; /4/10

My Commission Expires: